
Green Flag Passes For Lead:31

Box Score
Bristol Motor Speedway

Bass Pro Shops NRA Night Race
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 8/21/2016 8:50:56 PM

4 Kevin Harvick 24 3 1 1 1 23 27 72 45 57 79.17 65 442 128 500 44126.05.8 88.4 25.6
17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr 25 27 3 2 2 34 27 61 34 22 36.07 17 128 0 500 3981.421.2 25.6 0.0
11 Denny Hamlin 2 9 4 3 1 25 -14 70 84 68 97.14 33 418 19 500 39113.88.0 83.6 3.8
3 Austin Dillon 13 21 2 4 1 24 -1 98 99 47 47.96 1 301 0 500 3784.913.2 60.2 0.0
34 Chris Buescher 12 12 5 5 3 28 16 104 88 35 33.65 5 220 0 500 3685.014.4 44.0 0.0
19 Carl Edwards 1 2 9 6 1 13 -11 69 80 69 100 19 500 31 500 36114.45.7 100.0 6.2
48 Jimmie Johnson 16 11 6 7 1 32 -2 102 104 50 49.02 12 265 0 500 3479.415.1 53.0 0.0
1 Jamie McMurray 28 8 8 8 3 26 19 86 67 41 47.67 4 332 0 500 3386.212.6 66.4 0.0
47 AJ Allmendinger 8 16 7 9 4 22 7 90 83 53 58.89 2 346 0 500 3283.913.3 69.2 0.0
22 Joey Logano 10 14 14 10 1 23 11 89 78 37 41.57 10 341 38 500 3289.211.8 68.2 7.6
88 Jeff Gordon 11 18 11 11 2 19 -24 64 88 46 71.88 8 377 0 500 3088.511.0 75.4 0.0
6 Trevor Bayne 22 22 10 12 5 29 -6 104 110 36 34.62 4 129 0 500 2968.519.1 25.8 0.0
5 Kasey Kahne 19 20 12 13 8 22 -1 111 112 76 68.47 1 299 0 500 2875.515.2 59.8 0.0
43 Aric Almirola 17 26 16 14 2 32 -5 71 76 21 29.58 3 115 0 500 2766.122.0 23.0 0.0
24 Chase Elliott 6 10 13 15 1 18 4 74 70 70 94.59 15 449 14 500 2794.59.4 89.8 2.8
16 Greg Biffle 34 23 15 16 2 34 -17 102 119 32 31.37 3 92 0 500 2562.620.9 18.4 0.0
83 Matt DiBenedetto 18 30 18 17 2 35 -12 36 48 0 0 8 0 0 500 2458.025.5 0.0 0.0
44 Brian Scott 30 24 17 18 1 31 -21 46 67 10 21.74 1 39 5 499 2456.121.8 7.8 1.0
95 Michael McDowell 26 25 19 19 2 25 5 38 33 0 0 1 3 0 499 2255.422.7 0.6 0.0
38 Landon Cassill 32 29 21 20 2 34 0 62 62 0 0 0 1 0 497 2148.526.7 0.2 0.0
23 David Ragan 37 31 20 21 1 37 -9 43 52 0 0 12 2 0 497 2047.227.6 0.4 0.0
10 Danica Patrick 29 33 22 22 2 35 -8 25 33 0 0 0 0 0 496 1943.330.3 0.0 0.0
78 Martin Truex Jr 7 5 23 23 2 24 4 46 42 46 100 20 359 0 496 18100.39.6 71.8 0.0
42 Kyle Larson 23 4 25 24 2 34 46 121 75 74 61.16 28 303 0 495 1783.013.6 60.6 0.0
13 Casey Mears 21 35 24 25 2 35 -15 33 48 0 0 12 0 0 495 1645.330.0 0.0 0.0
7 Regan Smith 33 37 26 26 2 37 -4 6 10 0 0 1 0 0 491 1536.933.2 0.0 0.0
55 Reed Sorenson 36 36 28 27 2 39 -1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 489 1433.734.7 0.0 0.0
31 Ryan Newman 15 13 27 28 1 35 -28 45 73 29 64.44 3 231 9 487 1467.820.8 46.2 1.9
32 Jeffrey Earnhardt 38 38 29 29 2 40 7 10 3 0 0 0 0 0 479 1230.036.2 0.0 0.0
14 Tony Stewart 27 34 30 30 2 38 -2 56 58 0 0 8 0 0 471 1149.031.7 0.0 0.0
15 Clint Bowyer 31 32 31 31 2 37 -5 21 26 0 0 0 0 0 470 1035.831.5 0.0 0.0
27 Paul Menard 20 19 33 32 2 33 -3 95 98 52 54.74 1 211 0 458 960.219.0 42.2 0.0
2 Brad Keselowski 9 15 32 33 2 34 -4 63 67 62 98.41 2 372 0 458 873.715.2 74.4 0.0
98 Cole Whitt 35 40 35 34 2 40 5 13 8 0 0 0 0 0 442 730.237.9 0.0 0.0
21 Ryan Blaney 4 7 34 35 2 36 16 101 85 84 83.17 16 321 0 437 678.915.6 64.2 0.0
30 Josh Wise 40 39 38 36 2 40 2 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 416 526.439.0 0.0 0.0
20 Matt Kenseth 5 17 36 37 5 37 -8 67 75 43 64.18 7 261 0 373 472.417.4 52.2 0.0
41 Kurt Busch 14 6 37 38 1 38 9 72 63 57 79.17 3 286 0 372 385.015.5 57.2 0.0
18 Kyle Busch 3 1 39 39 1 39 3 17 14 17 100 61 357 256 357 4118.811.4 71.4 71.7
46 Justin Allgaier 39 28 40 40 2 40 15 58 43 0 0 0 0 0 354 036.332.8 0.0 0.0

Car Driver Start
Pos

Mid
Race

Closer
Diff

Finish
Pos

High
Pos

Low
Pos

Avg
Pos

Pass
Diff

Green
Pass

Green
Passed

Quality
Passes

% Quality
Passes

# Fastest
Laps

Laps in
Top 15

% Laps in
Top 15

Laps
Led

% Laps
Led

Total
Laps

Driver
Rating

Pts



Average Running Position
Bristol Motor Speedway

Bass Pro Shops NRA Night Race
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 8/21/2016 8:50:56 PM

1 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 6 5.74
2 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 1 5.76
3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 3 7.95
4 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 15 9.41
5 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops / NRA Museum Toyota Camry 23 9.60
6 88 Jeff Gordon Axalta 11 11.01
7 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75th Anniversary 39 11.39
8 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 10 11.77
9 1 Jamie McMurray Cessna Chevrolet 8 12.61

10 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Great Stuff 4 13.20
11 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Grillin Beans 9 13.30
12 42 Kyle Larson Huggies 24 13.56
13 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 5 14.41
14 48 Jimmie Johnson Kobalt 7 15.06
15 5 Kasey Kahne AARP Drive To End Hunger 13 15.15
16 2 Brad Keselowski AutoTrader 33 15.23
17 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation Chevrolet SS 38 15.51
18 21 Ryan Blaney Virginia Tech / Motorcraft 35 15.64
19 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 37 17.43
20 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 32 18.98
21 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 12 19.07
22 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 28 20.79
23 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 16 20.86
24 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 2 21.16
25 44 Brian Scott Medallion Financial / Jacob 18 21.80
26 43 Aric Almirola Waffle House 14 22.03
27 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial 19 22.69
28 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 17 25.47
29 38 Landon Cassill MDS Transport 20 26.65
30 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 21 27.61
31 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 29.96
32 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery Chevrolet SS 22 30.30
33 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 31 31.50
34 14 Tony Stewart Haas Automation Chevrolet SS 30 31.70
35 46 Justin Allgaier Pilot Flying J / Battle at Bristol 40 32.75
36 7 Regan Smith APC Chevrolet 26 33.15
37 55 Reed Sorenson TBD 27 34.67
38 32 Jeffrey Earnhardt Can-Am / Kappa 29 36.23
39 98 Cole Whitt Carolina Skiff 34 37.87
40 30 Josh Wise Curtis Key Plumbing 36 38.95

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Average Pos



Closers
Bristol Motor Speedway

Bass Pro Shops NRA Night Race
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 8/21/2016 8:50:56 PM

1 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 14 10 4
2 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 9 6 3
3 43 Aric Almirola Waffle House 16 14 2
4 30 Josh Wise Curtis Key Plumbing 38 36 2
5 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 3 2 1
6 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 4 3 1
7 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 18 17 1
8 38 Landon Cassill MDS Transport 21 20 1
9 42 Kyle Larson Huggies 25 24 1

10 55 Reed Sorenson TBD 28 27 1
11 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 33 32 1
12 98 Cole Whitt Carolina Skiff 35 34 1
13 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 1 1 0
14 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 5 5 0
15 1 Jamie McMurray Cessna Chevrolet 8 8 0
16 88 Jeff Gordon Axalta 11 11 0
17 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial 19 19 0
18 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery Chevrolet SS 22 22 0
19 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops / NRA Museum Toyota 23 23 0
20 7 Regan Smith APC Chevrolet 26 26 0
21 32 Jeffrey Earnhardt Can-Am / Kappa 29 29 0
22 14 Tony Stewart Haas Automation Chevrolet SS 30 30 0
23 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 31 31 0
24 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75th Anniversary 39 39 0
25 46 Justin Allgaier Pilot Flying J / Battle at Bristol 40 40 0
26 48 Jimmie Johnson Kobalt 6 7 -1
27 5 Kasey Kahne AARP Drive To End Hunger 12 13 -1
28 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 15 16 -1
29 44 Brian Scott Medallion Financial / Jacob 17 18 -1
30 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 20 21 -1
31 13 Casey Mears GEICO 24 25 -1
32 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 27 28 -1
33 2 Brad Keselowski AutoTrader 32 33 -1
34 21 Ryan Blaney Virginia Tech / Motorcraft 34 35 -1
35 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 36 37 -1
36 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 37 38 -1
37 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Great Stuff 2 4 -2
38 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Grillin Beans 7 9 -2
39 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 10 12 -2
40 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 13 15 -2

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Closing Pos. Gained



Driver Rating
Bristol Motor Speedway

Bass Pro Shops NRA Night Race
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 8/21/2016 8:50:56 PM

1 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 1 126.0
2 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75th Anniversary 39 118.8
3 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 6 114.4
4 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 3 113.8
5 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops / NRA Museum Toyota Camry 23 100.3
6 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 15 94.5
7 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 10 89.2
8 88 Jeff Gordon Axalta 11 88.5
9 1 Jamie McMurray Cessna Chevrolet 8 86.2

10 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 5 85.0
11 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation Chevrolet SS 38 85.0
12 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Great Stuff 4 84.9
13 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Grillin Beans 9 83.9
14 42 Kyle Larson Huggies 24 83.0
15 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 2 81.4
16 48 Jimmie Johnson Kobalt 7 79.4
17 21 Ryan Blaney Virginia Tech / Motorcraft 35 78.9
18 5 Kasey Kahne AARP Drive To End Hunger 13 75.5
19 2 Brad Keselowski AutoTrader 33 73.7
20 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 37 72.4
21 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 12 68.5
22 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 28 67.8
23 43 Aric Almirola Waffle House 14 66.1
24 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 16 62.6
25 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 32 60.2
26 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 17 58.0
27 44 Brian Scott Medallion Financial / Jacob 18 56.1
28 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial 19 55.4
29 14 Tony Stewart Haas Automation Chevrolet SS 30 49.0
30 38 Landon Cassill MDS Transport 20 48.5
31 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 21 47.2
32 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 45.3
33 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery Chevrolet SS 22 43.3
34 7 Regan Smith APC Chevrolet 26 36.9
35 46 Justin Allgaier Pilot Flying J / Battle at Bristol 40 36.3
36 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 31 35.8
37 55 Reed Sorenson TBD 27 33.7
38 98 Cole Whitt Carolina Skiff 34 30.2
39 32 Jeffrey Earnhardt Can-Am / Kappa 29 30.0
40 30 Josh Wise Curtis Key Plumbing 36 26.4

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Driver Rating



Fastest Drivers Early In A Run
Bristol Motor Speedway

Bass Pro Shops NRA Night Race
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 8/21/2016 8:50:56 PM

1 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 487 28 87.879
2 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 500 3 87.633
3 14 Tony Stewart Haas Automation Chevrolet SS 471 30 85.148
4 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 500 15 84.744
5 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 500 6 84.656
6 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops / NRA Museum Toyota 496 23 84.178
7 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 500 1 84.160
8 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Grillin Beans 500 9 84.131
9 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 500 10 84.130

10 5 Kasey Kahne AARP Drive To End Hunger 500 13 84.096
11 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Great Stuff 500 4 84.032
12 88 Jeff Gordon Axalta 500 11 83.955
13 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 500 5 83.873
14 42 Kyle Larson Huggies 495 24 83.868
15 1 Jamie McMurray Cessna Chevrolet 500 8 83.819
16 21 Ryan Blaney Virginia Tech / Motorcraft 437 35 83.126
17 43 Aric Almirola Waffle House 500 14 83.094
18 30 Josh Wise Curtis Key Plumbing 416 36 83.038
19 32 Jeffrey Earnhardt Can-Am / Kappa 479 29 82.842
20 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 500 12 82.790
21 7 Regan Smith APC Chevrolet 491 26 81.352
22 2 Brad Keselowski AutoTrader 458 33 81.217
23 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 458 32 80.908
24 13 Casey Mears GEICO 495 25 80.465
25 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 500 2 80.394
26 48 Jimmie Johnson Kobalt 500 7 80.359
27 55 Reed Sorenson TBD 489 27 79.323
28 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 497 21 78.950
29 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75th Anniversary 357 39 78.904
30 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 500 16 78.711
31 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 500 17 78.621
32 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery Chevrolet SS 496 22 78.496
33 44 Brian Scott Medallion Financial / Jacob 499 18 78.371
34 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 373 37 77.694
35 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial 499 19 77.690
36 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 372 38 77.517
37 38 Landon Cassill MDS Transport 497 20 77.255
38 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 470 31 76.131
39 98 Cole Whitt Carolina Skiff 442 34 75.156
40 46 Justin Allgaier Pilot Flying J / Battle at Bristol 354 40 69.907

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Drivers Late In A Run
Bristol Motor Speedway

Bass Pro Shops NRA Night Race
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 8/21/2016 8:50:56 PM

1 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 500 6 119.033
2 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 500 16 118.925
3 1 Jamie McMurray Cessna Chevrolet 500 8 118.858
4 48 Jimmie Johnson Kobalt 500 7 118.728
5 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops / NRA Museum Toyota 496 23 118.688
6 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 500 1 118.686
7 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75th Anniversary 357 39 118.644
8 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 500 10 118.624
9 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 500 5 118.601

10 88 Jeff Gordon Axalta 500 11 118.576
11 42 Kyle Larson Huggies 495 24 118.556
12 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 500 2 118.551
13 44 Brian Scott Medallion Financial / Jacob 499 18 118.455
14 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Grillin Beans 500 9 118.411
15 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 500 15 118.301
16 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Great Stuff 500 4 118.276
17 43 Aric Almirola Waffle House 500 14 118.271
18 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 500 12 118.235
19 21 Ryan Blaney Virginia Tech / Motorcraft 437 35 118.225
20 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 372 38 118.181
21 5 Kasey Kahne AARP Drive To End Hunger 500 13 118.122
22 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 458 32 118.110
23 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 500 3 118.102
24 2 Brad Keselowski AutoTrader 458 33 118.099
25 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial 499 19 118.031
26 14 Tony Stewart Haas Automation Chevrolet SS 471 30 118.001
27 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 487 28 117.977
28 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 500 17 117.939
29 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 497 21 117.694
30 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 373 37 117.646
31 46 Justin Allgaier Pilot Flying J / Battle at Bristol 354 40 117.504
32 38 Landon Cassill MDS Transport 497 20 117.366
33 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery Chevrolet SS 496 22 116.967
34 98 Cole Whitt Carolina Skiff 442 34 116.482
35 13 Casey Mears GEICO 495 25 116.215
36 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 470 31 116.104
37 7 Regan Smith APC Chevrolet 491 26 116.077
38 32 Jeffrey Earnhardt Can-Am / Kappa 479 29 115.163
39 30 Josh Wise Curtis Key Plumbing 416 36 114.948
40 55 Reed Sorenson TBD 489 27 114.813

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Laps Run
Bristol Motor Speedway

Bass Pro Shops NRA Night Race
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 8/21/2016 8:50:56 PM

1 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 1 6516.3
2 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75th Anniversary 39 6115.3
3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 3 338.3
4 42 Kyle Larson Huggies 24 287.0
5 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops / NRA Museum Toyota 23 205.0
6 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 6 194.8
7 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 2 174.3
8 21 Ryan Blaney Virginia Tech / Motorcraft 35 164.0
9 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 15 153.8

10 48 Jimmie Johnson Kobalt 7 123.0
11 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 21 123.0
12 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 123.0
13 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 10 102.5
14 88 Jeff Gordon Axalta 11 82.0
15 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 17 82.0
16 14 Tony Stewart Haas Automation Chevrolet SS 30 82.0
17 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 37 71.8
18 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 5 51.3
19 1 Jamie McMurray Cessna Chevrolet 8 41.0
20 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 12 41.0
21 43 Aric Almirola Waffle House 14 30.8
22 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 16 30.8
23 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 28 30.8
24 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 38 30.8
25 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Grillin Beans 9 20.5
26 2 Brad Keselowski AutoTrader 33 20.5
27 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Great Stuff 4 10.3
28 5 Kasey Kahne AARP Drive To End Hunger 13 10.3
29 44 Brian Scott Medallion Financial / Jacob 18 10.3
30 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial 19 10.3
31 7 Regan Smith APC Chevrolet 26 10.3
32 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 32 10.3

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Fastest on Restarts
Bristol Motor Speedway

Bass Pro Shops NRA Night Race
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 8/21/2016 8:50:56 PM

1 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75th Anniversary 39 121.383
2 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 3 120.006
3 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 1 119.879
4 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation Chevrolet SS 38 119.140
5 88 Jeff Gordon Axalta 11 118.872
6 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 15 118.854
7 42 Kyle Larson Huggies 24 118.853
8 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 10 118.692
9 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 6 118.666

10 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 37 118.651
11 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Great Stuff 4 118.620
12 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 32 118.567
13 1 Jamie McMurray Cessna Chevrolet 8 118.225
14 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 2 118.169
15 5 Kasey Kahne AARP Drive To End Hunger 13 118.156
16 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 5 118.011
17 2 Brad Keselowski AutoTrader 33 118.008
18 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 12 117.930
19 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops / NRA Museum Toyota Camry 23 117.909
20 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Grillin Beans 9 117.899
21 48 Jimmie Johnson Kobalt 7 117.795
22 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial 19 117.728
23 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 16 117.719
24 44 Brian Scott Medallion Financial / Jacob 18 117.506
25 14 Tony Stewart Haas Automation Chevrolet SS 30 117.505
26 46 Justin Allgaier Pilot Flying J / Battle at Bristol 40 117.468
27 43 Aric Almirola Waffle House 14 117.427
28 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 28 117.382
29 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 31 117.369
30 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 21 117.280
31 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 17 117.068
32 38 Landon Cassill MDS Transport 20 117.033
33 98 Cole Whitt Carolina Skiff 34 116.957
34 7 Regan Smith APC Chevrolet 26 116.946
35 55 Reed Sorenson TBD 27 116.866
36 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 116.501
37 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery Chevrolet SS 22 116.361
38 32 Jeffrey Earnhardt Can-Am / Kappa 29 114.841
39 21 Ryan Blaney Virginia Tech / Motorcraft 35 114.548
40 30 Josh Wise Curtis Key Plumbing 36 111.558

Rank Car Driver Team Average SpeedFinish Pos.



Green Flag Passes
Bristol Motor Speedway

Bass Pro Shops NRA Night Race
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 8/21/2016 8:50:56 PM

1 42 Kyle Larson Huggies 24 121
2 5 Kasey Kahne AARP Drive To End Hunger 13 111
3 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 5 104
4 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 12 104
5 48 Jimmie Johnson Kobalt 7 102
6 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 16 102
7 21 Ryan Blaney Virginia Tech / Motorcraft 35 101
8 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Great Stuff 4 98
9 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 32 95

10 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Grillin Beans 9 90
11 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 10 89
12 1 Jamie McMurray Cessna Chevrolet 8 86
13 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 15 74
14 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 1 72
15 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation Chevrolet SS 38 72
16 43 Aric Almirola Waffle House 14 71
17 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 3 70
18 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 6 69
19 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 37 67
20 88 Jeff Gordon Axalta 11 64
21 2 Brad Keselowski AutoTrader 33 63
22 38 Landon Cassill MDS Transport 20 62
23 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 2 61
24 46 Justin Allgaier Pilot Flying J / Battle at Bristol 40 58
25 14 Tony Stewart Haas Automation Chevrolet SS 30 56
26 44 Brian Scott Medallion Financial / Jacob 18 46
27 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops / NRA Museum Toyota Camry 23 46
28 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 28 45
29 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 21 43
30 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial 19 38
31 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 17 36
32 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 33
33 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery Chevrolet SS 22 25
34 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 31 21
35 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75th Anniversary 39 17
36 98 Cole Whitt Carolina Skiff 34 13
37 32 Jeffrey Earnhardt Can-Am / Kappa 29 10
38 30 Josh Wise Curtis Key Plumbing 36 7
39 7 Regan Smith APC Chevrolet 26 6
40 55 Reed Sorenson TBD 27 6

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Green Flag Passes



Green Flag Speed
Bristol Motor Speedway

Bass Pro Shops NRA Night Race
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 8/21/2016 8:50:56 PM

1 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75th Anniversary 39 120.185
2 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 1 119.739
3 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 38 119.578
4 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 6 119.407
5 42 Kyle Larson Huggies 24 119.342
6 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 3 119.173
7 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops / NRA Museum Toyota 23 119.138
8 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 10 119.108
9 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 15 119.075

10 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 37 119.050
11 1 Jamie McMurray Cessna Chevrolet 8 119.034
12 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 5 118.992
13 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Grillin Beans 9 118.900
14 48 Jimmie Johnson Kobalt 7 118.875
15 88 Jeff Gordon Axalta 11 118.801
16 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Great Stuff 4 118.778
17 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 2 118.731
18 5 Kasey Kahne AARP Drive To End Hunger 13 118.659
19 21 Ryan Blaney Virginia Tech / Motorcraft 35 118.628
20 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 32 118.618
21 2 Brad Keselowski AutoTrader 33 118.566
22 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 16 118.532
23 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 12 118.528
24 43 Aric Almirola Waffle House 14 118.505
25 14 Tony Stewart Haas Automation Chevrolet SS 30 118.471
26 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial 19 118.222
27 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 17 118.206
28 46 Justin Allgaier Pilot Flying J / Battle at Bristol 40 118.167
29 44 Brian Scott Medallion Financial / Jacob 18 118.088
30 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 28 117.755
31 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 21 117.707
32 38 Landon Cassill MDS Transport 20 117.697
33 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 117.529
34 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery Chevrolet SS 22 117.345
35 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 31 117.218
36 7 Regan Smith APC Chevrolet 26 116.924
37 98 Cole Whitt Carolina Skiff 34 116.283
38 32 Jeffrey Earnhardt Can-Am / Kappa 29 115.755
39 55 Reed Sorenson TBD 27 115.550
40 30 Josh Wise Curtis Key Plumbing 36 115.533

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Green Flag Speed



Laps in Top 15
Bristol Motor Speedway

Bass Pro Shops NRA Night Race
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 8/21/2016 8:50:56 PM

1 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 6 500100.0
2 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 15 44989.8
3 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 1 44288.4
4 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 3 41883.6
5 88 Jeff Gordon Axalta 11 37775.4
6 2 Brad Keselowski AutoTrader 33 37274.4
7 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops / NRA Museum Toyota 23 35971.8
8 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75th Anniversary 39 35771.4
9 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Grillin Beans 9 34669.2

10 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 10 34168.2
11 1 Jamie McMurray Cessna Chevrolet 8 33266.4
12 21 Ryan Blaney Virginia Tech / Motorcraft 35 32164.2
13 42 Kyle Larson Huggies 24 30360.6
14 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Great Stuff 4 30160.2
15 5 Kasey Kahne AARP Drive To End Hunger 13 29959.8
16 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 38 28657.2
17 48 Jimmie Johnson Kobalt 7 26553.0
18 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 37 26152.2
19 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 28 23146.2
20 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 5 22044.0
21 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 32 21142.2
22 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 12 12925.8
23 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 2 12825.6
24 43 Aric Almirola Waffle House 14 11523.0
25 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 16 9218.4
26 44 Brian Scott Medallion Financial / Jacob 18 397.8
27 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial 19 30.6
28 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 21 20.4
29 38 Landon Cassill MDS Transport 20 10.2

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Laps Led
Bristol Motor Speedway

Bass Pro Shops NRA Night Race
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 8/21/2016 8:50:56 PM

1 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75th Anniversary 39 25671.71
2 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 1 12825.60
3 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 10 387.60
4 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 6 316.20
5 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 3 193.80
6 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 15 142.80
7 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 28 91.85
8 44 Brian Scott Medallion Financial / Jacob 18 51.00

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Quality Passes
Bristol Motor Speedway

Bass Pro Shops NRA Night Race
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 8/21/2016 8:50:56 PM

1 21 Ryan Blaney Virginia Tech / Motorcraft 35 84
2 5 Kasey Kahne AARP Drive To End Hunger 13 76
3 42 Kyle Larson Huggies 24 74
4 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 15 70
5 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 6 69
6 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 3 68
7 2 Brad Keselowski AutoTrader 33 62
8 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 1 57
9 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation Chevrolet SS 38 57

10 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Grillin Beans 9 53
11 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 32 52
12 48 Jimmie Johnson Kobalt 7 50
13 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Great Stuff 4 47
14 88 Jeff Gordon Axalta 11 46
15 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops / NRA Museum Toyota Camry 23 46
16 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 37 43
17 1 Jamie McMurray Cessna Chevrolet 8 41
18 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 10 37
19 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 12 36
20 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 5 35
21 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 16 32
22 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 28 29
23 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 2 22
24 43 Aric Almirola Waffle House 14 21
25 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75th Anniversary 39 17
26 44 Brian Scott Medallion Financial / Jacob 18 10

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Quality Passes



Speed By Segment
Bristol Motor Speedway

Bass Pro Shops NRA Night Race
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 8/21/2016 8:50:56 PM

1 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 1 0.582 0.863 2.277 2.255 1.494
2 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 75th Anniversary 39 1.617 1.085 2.044 1.187
3 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 6 0.831 1.085 0.980 1.075 0.993
4 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 3 0.994 0.361 0.873 1.482 0.928
5 42 Kyle Larson Huggies 24 0.916 0.820 1.185 0.036 0.739
6 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 10 0.235 0.058 1.326 1.134 0.688
7 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 15 1.164 0.532 0.533 0.368 0.649
8 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas 38 0.306 0.693 1.363 0.591
9 1 Jamie McMurray Cessna Chevrolet 8 -0.028 0.538 0.766 1.009 0.571

10 34 Chris Buescher Love's Travel Stops 5 -0.125 0.381 0.288 1.434 0.495
11 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Great Stuff 4 0.062 -0.185 0.467 1.221 0.391
12 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Grillin Beans 9 0.303 0.266 0.042 0.952 0.391
13 88 Jeff Gordon Axalta 11 1.015 0.213 -0.236 0.520 0.378
14 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops / NRA 23 1.244 0.901 1.487 -2.239 0.348
15 48 Jimmie Johnson Kobalt 7 -0.526 0.427 0.029 1.420 0.338
16 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 2 -0.295 -0.233 -0.276 1.738 0.234
17 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 37 0.845 -0.004 -0.132 0.177
18 5 Kasey Kahne AARP Drive To End Hunger 13 0.406 -0.028 -0.160 0.445 0.166
19 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 12 -0.361 -0.288 -0.012 0.420 -0.060
20 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 32 0.249 0.160 0.137 -0.871 -0.081
21 14 Tony Stewart Haas Automation Chevrolet 30 -0.602 -0.134 -0.009 0.278 -0.117
22 43 Aric Almirola Waffle House 14 -0.568 -0.047 -0.339 0.454 -0.125
23 2 Brad Keselowski AutoTrader 33 0.642 0.149 0.732 -2.208 -0.171
24 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 16 -0.739 0.020 -0.346 0.352 -0.178
25 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial 19 -0.226 -0.367 -0.579 -0.163 -0.334
26 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 17 -0.654 -0.196 -0.983 -0.026 -0.465
27 46 Justin Allgaier Pilot Flying J / Battle at 40 -0.879 -0.750 -0.630 -0.565
28 44 Brian Scott Medallion Financial / Jacob 18 -0.571 -0.472 -0.507 -0.933 -0.621
29 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 21 -0.816 -0.515 -1.281 -0.760 -0.843
30 21 Ryan Blaney Virginia Tech / Motorcraft 35 1.209 0.633 0.149 -5.457 -0.867
31 38 Landon Cassill MDS Transport 20 -0.785 -0.671 -1.347 -0.947 -0.938
32 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 -0.855 -1.412 -0.244 -1.765 -1.069
33 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 28 0.374 0.144 -2.465 -2.695 -1.161
34 10 Danica Patrick Nature's Bakery Chevrolet 22 -1.159 -1.629 -1.097 -1.022 -1.227
35 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 31 -1.147 -1.960 -1.695 -0.612 -1.353
36 7 Regan Smith APC Chevrolet 26 -1.216 -2.132 -1.348 -1.917 -1.653
37 98 Cole Whitt Carolina Skiff 34 -1.665 -2.385 -2.779 -2.004 -2.208
38 32 Jeffrey Earnhardt Can-Am / Kappa 29 -2.898 -3.251 -2.215 -2.528 -2.723
39 30 Josh Wise Curtis Key Plumbing 36 -1.980 -3.129 -3.186 -2.742 -2.759
40 55 Reed Sorenson TBD 27 -2.916 -3.251 -2.882 -3.230 -3.070

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total


